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When it comes to the NHS the public are most concerned about long waiting lists,
a lack of doctors or nurses and present staff being overworked

% change since

June 2022
Long waiting lists/ times -2
Not enough staff such as doctors or nurses 2
Overworked staff 5
Poor emergency response/ ambulance times/ 999 service 2
Poor pay for NHS staff 3
Shortage of beds +4
Lack of resources/ investment
Too much bureaucracy 2
Poor quality of care/ treatment 3
COVID-19/ Coronavirus pandemic 3
Problems prioritising treatement/ patient groups 3
Privatisation +1
Politcal influence/ government policy +7
other [} 3% +1
Nothing [l 4% +2
Don't know [l 3%

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 16-75, 30t September — 3 October 2022 &
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The majority of the public lack confidence that they could get atimely GP appointment, or if
they needed it that an ambulance would arrive quickly, or they could be seen quickly in A&E

How confident, if at all, would you say you are that....?

September 2022
June 2022

September 2022
June 2022

September 2022
June 2022
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IVery/ fairly confident I Not very/ at all confident

If | needed an appointment with a GP, | could get one at a time that suits me

36% B 61%
39% B 59%
If | needed an ambulance, one would arrive quickly
32% B 64%
61%

33%

If | needed emergency care in A&E | would be seen quickly

31% M 66%
32% 64%

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 16-75, 30t September — 3/ October 2022




Three in four say that NHS waiting times are too long for both
emergency and non-emergency treatment and care

For each of the following, do you think NHS waiting times are too long or at an acceptable level?

I Waiting times are definitely at an acceptable level I Waiting times are probably too long

I Waiting times are probably at an acceptable level I Waiting times are definitely too long

% %

Waiting times for emergency treatment and care Acﬁistezilble g?fz;

September 2022  [ai%) MLY% 35% 40% 17% 75%

June 2022 SR LY 34% 39% 21% 73%
Waiting times for non-emergency treatment and care

Base: 1,093 Online British adults aged 16-75, 30t September — 3" October 2022
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